PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Michael Virnig	07/29/2008
Jack Bender	07/29/2008
Louis Rebrovic	08/19/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cognis IP Management GmbH	
Street Address:	Henkelstrasse 67	
City:	Duesseldorf	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	40589	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12166372

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (732)815-1330 Phone: 732-815-0404

Email: spedersen@dsiplaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Diehl Servilla LLC
Address Line 1: 33 Wood Avenue South
Address Line 2: Second Floor, Suite 210
Address Line 4: Iselin, NEW JERSEY 08830

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CGG0151-01CP

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Karen M. Whitney

Total Attachments: 3

source=00212187#page1.tif

source=00212187#page2.tif source=00212187#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 026917 FRAME: 0612

.H \$40.00 12166.

501660360

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, we, Michael Virnig, Jack Bender and Louis Rebrovic, citizens of the United States of America, and residing at ______5013 N. Amapola Drive, Tucson, AZ 85745, USA: 1102 South Chatfield Drive, Corona de Tucson, AZ 85641, USA; and 76 Chestnut Ridge Dr., Clarion, PA, USA, respectively, have made an invention in: __ACID MIST MITIGATION AGENTS FOR ELECTROLYTE SOLUTIONS, and am/are about to make application for United States Letters Patent therefor, the same being executed by us on the _____ day of ______, 2008;

WHEREAS, <u>Cognis IP Management GmbH (Cognis)</u> a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of <u>Germany</u> and having a place of business at <u>Henkelstrasse 67</u>, <u>40589 Duesseldorf</u>, <u>Germany</u> is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all Letters Patent which may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the said Cognis, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any improvements thereon for all countries of the world, and in and to said application, including the right to claim priority under the International Convention based on said patent application, and any patent which may issue thereon, and all right, title and interest in and to every patent application filed or to be filed on said invention in any other country, including renewals, revivals, continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and any and all patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues and extensions of the same; and we hereby authorize and request competent authorities to grant and issue any and all patents on said invention to the said COGNIS as the assignee of the entire interest therein; and we further agree to execute upon request of the assignee such additional documents, if any, as are necessary and proper to secure patent protection on said invention throughout all countries of the world, and to otherwise give full effect to, and perfect the rights of the assignee under, this Assignment.

Page 1 of 2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, <u>we</u> have hereunto set <u>our</u> hand as of the following date(s).

Muhoel Viring	Date <u>29</u>	L. we
Michael Virnig		100
	Date <u>2 ⁹ </u>	<u>ily 2∞8</u>
Jack Bender		Y
	Date	
Louis Rebrovic		

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hand as of the following date(s).

Michael Virnig	Date
Jack Bender	Date
Louis Rebrovic	Date 8/15/08

STATE OF OHIO COUNTY OF ASATABOLO PERSONALY MPSAGED BEFORE ME, O NOTMY PUBLIC, LOUIS REBROVIC SIGNED OF HIS FREE NAT AND DEED ONTHS 1970 DAY OF AUGUST 2008.

Page 2 of 2

THELMA I. YALE, Nothing Public State of Ohio - Ashtabula County Commission Exp: July 19, 2009

PATENT REEL: 026917 FRAME: 0615

RECORDED: 09/16/2011